habitable stories in height, and s. 718.112(2)(g) and (h), F.S.,7 relating to structural integrity 

reserve studies. 

The DFS issued its 2025 Annual Report on the program with the following findings: 

• Approximately 700 initial inspections have been completed across 206 condominium 

associations. 

• Two hundred and six grant applications have been received by the program at a total value 

of $36,050,000. 

• Forty-two condominium associations have been fully approved for grants and are advancing 

through construction. 

• The total value of approved applications is $7,350,000.